### Commercial Space Transportation License

License Number: LSO 14-015

### MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

is authorized, subject to the provisions of 51 USC Subtitle V, ch. 509, and the orders, rules, and regulations issued under it, to operate a launch site.

General. The licensee is authorized, as defined herein, to operate a launch site at Midland International Airport (MAF), Midland, Texas.

This license is granted subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in licensing order A, and any subsequent orders issued by the Office of Commercial Space Transportation.

The licensee shall at all times conduct its operations in accordance with the regulations prescribed by the Office of Commercial Space Transportation for the activities authorized by this license.



US Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration

Issued On: September 15, 2014 Effective On: September 15, 2014

Manager, Licensing and Evaluation Division

800 Independence Ave., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20591

#### OFFICE OF COMMERCIAL SPACE TRANSPORTATION

# LICENSE ORDER REGARDING OPERATION OF A LAUNCH SITE

# AUTHORIZED BY LICENSE NO. LSO 14-015 ISSUED TO

#### MIDLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

- 1. Authority: This Order is issued to Midland International Airport (referred to as MAF) under 51 U.S.C. Subtitle V, chapter 509, and 14 C.F.R. Ch. III.
- 2. Purpose: This Order modifies License No. LSO 14-015, issued on September 15, 2014, by the Federal Aviation Administration's Office of Commercial Space Transportation (FAA/AST) authorizing MAF to operate certain portions of MAF as a launch site at Midland, Texas, and prescribes as conditions to License No. LSO 14-015, certain additional requirements applicable to the authorization.
- Authorization: MAF is authorized to operate a launch site at MAF, an airport that is certificated for commercial service under 14 C.F.R. Part 139 and federally obligated under 49 USC section 47107, et.seq. and section 13(g) of the Surplus Property Act of 1944, as amended, 49 U.S.C. section 47152:
  - (a) for U.S. Government or FAA-licensed or permitted launches; and
  - (b) as required by 14 C.F.R. § 420.51, in accordance with the representations in MAF's license application, and any subsequent amendments approved by AST as of the date of this Order, and any modifications to the license issued by the FAA under 14 C.F.R. § 420.47.

### License Order No. LSO 14-015A (Rev 1)

4. <u>License Term</u>: The term of License No. LSO 14-015 authorizing MAF to operate a launch site at Midland, Texas is five (5) years from September 15, 2019, the effective date of its renewal.

OFFICE OF COMMERCIAL SPACE TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

By:

Kenneth Wong, Manager

Licensing and Evaluation Division

Original Issued: September 15, 2014
Rev 1 Issued: September 12, 2019
Rev 1 Effective: September 15, 2019

### Revision History:

Original License Order - Issued September 15, 2014

Revision 1 - Issued September 12, 2019

- 1) In paragraph 4, changed "September 15, 2014" to "September 15, 2019."
- 2) Changed "Issued: September 15, 2014" to "Rev 1 Issued: September 12, 2019" and "Effective: September 15, 2014" to "Rev 1 Effective: September 15, 2019."